
UF ZE Municípios/Localidades

Q
u

an
t.

 Z
o

n
as

 e
le

it
o

ra
is

Q
u

an
t.

 

m
u

n
ic

íp
io

s/
lo

ca
lid

ad
es

 d
e 

at
u

ia
çã

o

Rio Branco

Porto Acre

Sena Madureira

Santa Rosa

Manoel Urbano

Cruzeiro do Sul

Mâncio Lima

Rodrigues Alves

Marechal Thaumaturgo

Porto Walter

Tarauacá

Jordão

Brasiléia

Assis Brasil

Epitaciolândia

7ª Feijó 1 1

Senador Guiomard

Plácido de Castro

Acrelândia

Rio Branco

Bujari

SUBTOTAL AC 8 21

Pilar

Satuba

SUBTOTAL AL 1 2

19ª São Gabriel da Cachoeira 1 1

30ª Santa Isabel do Rio Negro 1 1

69ª Itamarati 1 1

42ª Atalaia do Norte 1 1

São Paulo de Olivença

Amaturá

9ª Tefé 1 1

49ª Maraã 1 1

Guajará

Ipixuna

17ª Humaitá 1 1

Alvarães

AC

1ª 1

3ª 1

9ª

AL 8ª

6ª 1

8ª 1

2

3

5

2

3

4ª 1

5ª 1

AM

22ª 2

45ª 2

60ª 1 2

1

1

3

1 2

21



Uarini

8ª Coari 1 1

4ª Parintins 1 1

29ª Novo Aripuanã 1 1

18ª Barcelos 1 1

59ª

70ª

1ª

14ª Boca do Acre 1 1

10ª Fonte Boa 1 1

11ª Eirunepé 1 1

48ª Japurá 1 1

12ª Lábrea 1 1

47ª Santo Antonio do Içá 1 1

SUBTOTAL AM 23 26

1ª 1

2ª 1

3ª 1

80ª 1

82ª 1

83ª 1

85ª 1

93ª 1

94ª 1

95ª 1

112ª 1

113ª 1

114ª 1

115ª 1

116ª 1

117ª 1

118ª 1

Quixadá

Banabuiú

Choró

Ibaretama

Tauá

Parambu

Sobral

Alcântaras

Meruoca

Sobral 1

Forquilha 1

28ª 1

119ª 1

37ª 1

120ª 1

123ª 1

Pacajus

CE

49ª 1

AM

60ª 1 2

3Manaus 3

3

2

1

Caucaia 1

17

4

21

Fortaleza

1

1

Juazeiro do Norte

2

121ª

24ª

19ª

6ª



Chorozinho

66ª Aquiraz 1 1

Horizonte

Itaitinga

104ª

122ª 

SUBTOTAL CE 32 36

98ª Açailândia 1 1

Água Doce do Maranhão

Araióses

35ª Alto Alegre do Maranhão 1 1

Alto Alegre do Pindaré

Santa Luzia

Amarante do Maranhão

Sítio Novo

Axixá

Icatu

13ª Bacabal 1 1

Barra do Corda

Fernando Falcão

Jenipapo dos Vieiras

56ª Barreirinhas 1 1

Bela Vista do Maranhão

Santa Inês

Benedito Leite

Nova Iorque

Pastos Bons

Bequimão

Peri Mirim

Boa Vista do Gurupi

Centro Novo do Maranhão

Junco do Maranhão

Maracaçumé

Bom Jesus das Selvas

Buriticupu

66ª Bom Lugar 1 1

25ª Buriti 1 1

Buriti Bravo

Passagem Franca

20ª Cajari 1 1

64ª Cândido Mendes 1 1

26ª Carolina 1 1

Centro do Guilherme

Governador Nunes Freire

Maranhãozinho

Chapadinha

Mata Roma

Colinas

Jatobá

68ª Coroatá 1 1

1

1

1

42ª

101ª

CE

MA

31ª 1

111ª 1

12ª 1

49ª 1

1

1

1

77ª 1

1

1

1

95ª

100ª

17ª

44ª 1

29ª

2

2

2

2

1 2

Maracanaú 2 1

2

3

2

2

4

2

2

3

2

3

2

23ª

99ª

70ª

78ª



14ª Cururupu 1 1

Esperantinópolis

Poção de Pedras

São Raimundo do Doca Bezerra

105ª Formosa da Serra Negra 1 1

Fortuna

Governador Luis Rocha

São Domingos do Azeitão

Gonçalves Dias

Graça Aranha

Grajaú

Itaipava do Grajaú

Humberto de Campos

Primeira Cruz

Santo Amaro do Maranhão

Lago da Pedra

Lagoa Grande do Maranhão

Matões do Norte

São Mateus do Maranhão

Mirador

Sucupira do Norte

Miranda do Norte

Anajatuba

Montes Altos

Gov Edison Lobão

110ª Morros 1 1

Nova Olinda do Maranhão

Santa Luzia do Paruá

36ª Parnarama 1 1

Pedro do Rosário

Presidente Sarney

45ª Penalva 1 1

37ª Pinheiro 1 1

Porto Franco

São João do Paraíso

Presidente Dutra

São José dos Basílios

Joselândia

Sambaíba

Santa Filomena do Maranhão

Tutum

Santa Helena

Turilândia

18ª Santa Rita 1 1

São Benedito do Rio Preto

Urbano Santos

38ª São Bento 1 1

51ª São Bernardo 1 1

62ª São Domingos do Maranhão 1 1

47ª São José de Ribamar 1 1

1

84ª 1

1

109ª 1

80ª 1

79ª 1

54ª 1

108ª 1

1

1

60ª

61ª

MA

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

2

3

3

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

73ª

83ª

46ª

106ª

103ª

72ª

74ª

32ª

15ª



10ª São Luis 1 1

92ª São Pedro da Água Branca 1 1

34ª São Raimundo das Mangabeiras 1 1

39ª Turiaçu 1 1

SUBTOTAL MA 56 97

Amambaí

Paranhos

Bela Vista

Caracol

19ª e 52ª Ponta Porã

19ª Aral Moreira

19º Coronel Sapucaia

52ª Antônio João 1 1

28ª Caarapó 1 1

SUBTOTAL MS 5 8

São Félix do Araguaia

Alto Boa Vista

Marcelândia

Feliz Natal

Rondolândia

Comodoro

28 São José do Xingu 1 1

27 Juara 1 1

56 Brasnorte 1 1

35 Juína 1 1

60 Campo Novo do Parecis 1 1

19 Tangará da Serra 1 1

13 Barra do Bugres 1 1

18 Porto Esperidião 1 1

57 Paranatinga 1 1

3 Nobres 1 1

47 Poxoréu 1 1

46 Rondonópolis 1 1

38 Santo Antônio do Leverger 1 1

Canarana

Ribeirão Cascalheira

30 Nova Nazaré 1 1

26 Campinápolis 1 1

Barra do Garças

General Carneiro

Confresa

Porto Alegre do Norte

16 Santa Terezinha 1 1

Cuiabá - Sub Estação SE CPA 1

Cuiabá - Sub Estação SE Rodoviária 1

Cuiabá - Fatec SENAI MT 1

SUBTOTAL MT 22 31

Cachoeira do Arari

Santa Cruz do Arari

5ª São Francisco do Pará 1 1

MS

1ª 1

MT

15 1

31 1

2

1

MA

2

2

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

9

61

32

PA

2ª 1 2

28

17ª



7ª Abaetetuba 1 1

9ª Curuçá 1 1

10ª Muaná 1 1

14ª Viseu 1 1

Breves

Bagre

16ª Afuá 1 1

17ª Chaves 1 1

Altamira

Vitória do Xingu

Brasil Novo

21ª Curuá 1 1

22ª Óbidos 1 1

Conceição do Araguaia

Floresta do Araguaia

Santa Maria das Barreiras

25ª Capanema 1 1

26ª Gurupá 1 1

Itaituba

Aveiro

Trairão

Baião

Mocajuba

37ª Moju 1 1

38ª Oriximiná 1 1

39ª Tomé-Açu 1 1

40ª Tucuruí 1 1

Santa Luzia do Pará

Ourém

42ª Paragominas 1 1

44ª Portel 1 1

45ª Oeiras do Pará 1 1

46ª Santana do Araguaia 1 1

48ª São Sebastião da Boa Vista 1 1

51ª Rondon do Pará 1 1

52ª Augusto Correa 1 1

53ª São Félix do Xingu 1 1

54ª Senador José Porfírio 1 1

55ª Almerim 1 1

57ª Brejo Grande do Araguaia 1 1

Pau D'Arco

Cumaru do Norte

Rio Maria

Bannach

61ª Xinguara 1 1

São Geraldo do Araguaia

Mãe do Rio 1

18ª 1

33ª Santarém Novo 1

59ª 1

62ª 1

1

1

1

134ª

49ª

3

24ª 1 3

1

1

2

2

2

3

2

2

PA

15ª 1 2

60ª

41ª

35ª



Piçarra

68ª Rurópolis 1 1

69ª Jacundá 1 1

70ª Capitão Poço 1 1

Tucumã

Ourilândia do Norte

75ª e 106ª Parauapebas 2 1

79ª Uruará 1 1

Pacajá

Anapu

Garrafão do Norte

Nova Esperança do Piriá

82ª Porto Moz 1 1

84ª Ulianópolis 1 1

85ª Medicilândia 1 1

87ª Concórdia do Pará 1 1

Terra Santa

Faro

90ª Anajás 1 1

91ª Novo Progresso 1 1

93ª Tailândia 1 1

99ª Melgaço 1 1

100ª Bom Jesus do Tocantins 1 1

101ª Novo Repartimento 1 1

102ª Jacareacanga 1 1

103ª Breu Branco 1 1

105ª Juruti 1 1

SUBTOTAL PA 62 78

Picos

Aroeira do Itaim

Paquetá

Piripiri

Brasiléia

São Raimundo Nonato

São Lourenço do Piauí

Coronel José Dias

Dom Inocêncio

Uruçui

Antônio Almeida

Porto Alegre do Piauí

17ª Miguel Alves 1 1

Valença do Piauí

Novo Oriente do Piauí

São João do Piauí

João Costa

Luzilândia

Madeiro

Joca Marques

120ª

127ª

74ª 1

89ª 1

62ª 1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

PI

10ª 1 3

11ª 1 2

13ª 1 4

14ª 1 3

18ª 1 2

PA

2

3

81ª

80ª



Pio IX

Alagoinha do Piauí

São Pedro do Piauí

São Gonçalo do Piauí

Agricolândia

Santo Antonio dos Milagres

Buriti dos Lopes

Caxingó

Bom Princípio do Piauí

Caraúbas do Piauí

Murici dos Portela

Canto do Buriti

Brejo do Piauí

Pajeú do Piauí

Tamboril do Piauí

São Miguel do Tapuio

Assunção do Piauí

Caldeirão Grande do Piauí

São Julião

Alegrete do Piauí

Fronteiras

Esperantina

Morro do Chapeu

Joaquim Pires

Regenaração

Angical do Piauí

Jardim do Mulato

Beneditinos

São João da Serra

Novo Santo Antonio

Alto Longá

Porto

Campo Largo do Piauí

Nossa Senhora dos Remédios

Cocal

Cocal dos Alves

Demerval Lobão

Lagoa do Piauí

Itainópolis

Vera Mendes

Isaías Coelho

Picos

Germiniano

Dom Expedito Lopes

Santana do Piauí

Sussuapara

Santa Cruz do Piauí

Wall Ferraz

Manoel Emídio

Eliseu Martins

30ª 1

39ª 1

43ª 1

53ª 1

1

129ª

PI

2

4

3

4

5

4

2

7

5

2

2

3

3

4

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

57ª

54ª

49ª

47ª

41ª

40ª

36ª

33ª

62ª

67ª



Bertolínia

Sebastião Leal

Colônia do Gurguéia

Paulo Laurentino

Fidalgo

Nova Santa Rita

Capitão Gervásio Oliveira

Lagoa do Barro do Piauí

Matias Olimpio

São João do Arraial

Bonfim do Piauí

Dirceu Arcoverde

Fartura do Piauí

São Braz do Piauí

Várzea Branca

SUBTOTAL PI 26 85

4ª

5ª

7ª

8ª

9ª

10ª

14ª

16ª

17ª

21ª

22ª

23ª

24ª

25ª

118ª

119ª

120ª

122ª

123ª

125ª

161ª

162ª

167ª

169ª

170ª

176ª

179ª 

180ª

182ª

185ª

188ª

191ª

192ª

204ª

PI

5

5

2

95ª 1 5

RJ

Rio de Janeiro 49 49

80ª 1

1

1

69ª

67ª



211ª

214ª

216ª

218ª

219ª

229ª

230ª

233ª

234ª

238ª

241ª

242ª

243ª

245ª

246ª

26ª 

222ª

27ª 

84ª

156ª

157ª

158ª

159ª

28ª Paraíba do Sul 1 1

29ª

65ª

Piraí

Pinheiral

31ª Resende

198ª Itatiaia

32ª Rio Bonito 1 1

Santo Antônio de Pádua

Aperibé

35ª São Fidélis 1 1

36ª

68ª

69ª

87ª 

132ª

133ª

135ª

37ª São João da Barra 1 1

38ª

195ª

Três Rios

Comendador Levy Gasparian

Três Rios

Areal     

41ª Vassouras 1 1

Bom Jardim

34ª 1

40ª 1

1

1

42ª

174ª

RJ

Rio de Janeiro 49 49

Nova Friburgo 2 1

Nova Iguaçu 6 1

Petrópolis 2 1

30ª 1

Teresópolis 2 1

2

2

2

2

2 2

2

São Gonçalo 7 1



Duas Barras

Natividade

Varre-e-Sai

45ª Porciúncula 1 1

Miguel Pereira

Paty do Alferes

49ª Cachoeiras de Macacu 1 1

50ª Casimiro de Abreu 1 1

Conceição de Macabu

Trajano de Moraes

Cordeiro

Macuco

54ª Mangaratiba 1 1

55ª Maricá 1 1

56ª Mendes 1 1

57ª Paraty 1 1

59ª São Pedro da Aldeia 1 1

São Sebastião do Alto

Santa Maria Madalena

61ª Sapucaia 1 1

62ª Saquarema 1 1

63ª Silva Jardim 1 1

64ª Sumidouro 1 1

70ª Paracambi 1 1

71ª

72ª

144ª

199ª

74ª Engenheiro Paulo de Frontin 1 1

75ª 

76ª

98ª

129ª

78ª

79ª

103ª

126ª

127ª

128ª

200ª

83ª

150ª

88ª

89ª

186ª

187ª

60ª 1

48ª 1

142ª

1

1

52ª

51ª

RJ

43ª

2

2

4

Campos dos Goytacazes 4 4

Duque de Caxias 7 7

2

2

2

2

1

4Niterói

2

São João de Meriti 4 4

Mesquita 2



90ª

131ª

91ª

94ª

92ª Araruama 1 1

93ª Barra do Piraí 1 1

95ª Bom Jesus do Itabapoana 1 1

96ª

256ª

97ª Cambuci 1 1

101ª Cantagalo 1 1

102ª Carmo 1 1

104ª Itaboraí 1 1

Itaborai

Tanguá

105ª Itaguaí 1 1

106ª Itaocara 1 1

Itaperuna

São José de Ubá

108ª Rio Claro 1 1

109ª

254ª

110ª

148ª

Valença

Rio das Flores

Miracema

Lage do Muriaé

116ª

147ª

130ª São Francisco de Itabapoana 1 1

138ª Queimados 1 1

139ª Japeri 1 1

Italva

Cardoso Moreira

146ª Arraial do Cabo 1 1

149ª Guapimirim 1 1

152ª

153ª

154ª

155ª

172ª Armação dos Búzios 1 1

181ª Iguaba Grande 1 1

Porto Real

Quatis

184ª Rio das Ostras 1 1

196ª São José do Vale do Rio Preto 1 1

201ª

221ª

225ª Seropédica 1 1

RJ

2

Cabo Frio 2 2

1 2

Volta Redonda 2 2

2Barra Mansa

151ª

107ª 1 2

Macaé 2 1

Magé 2 2

111ª 1 2

112ª 1 2

Angra dos Reis 2 2

141ª 1 2

Belford Roxo 4 4

183ª 1 2

Nilópolis 2 2



Quissamã

Carapebus

SUBTOTAL RJ 165 167

Aldeia Rio Sono

Aldeia Porteira

Aldeia Brejo Comprido

Aldeia Funil

23ª ZE 

Pedro 

Afonso

Aldeia Indígena Lageado 1 1

Aldeia Rio Vermelho 

Aldeia Pedra Branca

Aldeia Cachoeira

Aldeia Manoel Alves

Aldeia Santa Cruz

SUBTOTAL TO 4 10

404 561

RJ

255ª 1 2

TO

5ª ZE 

Miracema 

do 

Tocantins 

1 4

32ª ZE 

Goiatins
1 3

33ª ZE 

Itacajá
1 2


